



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12629/2023**

PAWAN KUMAR MATHURI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC with
Mr. Sunil & Mr. Satish Kumar,
Advs.
Mr. G.S. Rathore-AC & Mr.
Yespal-Insp./Exe.-CISF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

List on 09th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2025/sds

Click here to check corrigendum, if any