



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12214/2022**

PAWAN KUMAR MATHURIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with
Sub Inspector Om Prakash.

+ **W.P.(C) 12629/2023**

PAWAN KUMAR MATHURIPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, SPC with
Inspector Yespal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 07.09.2026.
3. A photocopy of the Order passed today be kept in the connected matter(s).

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

'KDK'